Description Technical data Accessories Downloads
ITEM 157884 MGB-L1-ARA-AL3A1-S8-R-157884
Features
Guard locking with guard locking monitoring
Emergency stop according to ISO 13850
One illuminated pushbutton
With plug connector RC26
With plug connector M12 for enabling switch

 (With energized guard locking solenoid and unloaded outputs OD, OT, OL, OI, +20 °C, 24V)
 Value at a switching current of 50mA without taking into account the cable lengths
Dimension drawing
[1]
[2]
[3]
[4, 6]
[5]
[7]
[8, 9]
Dimension drawing
Dimension drawing
Plug connector RC26
Miscellaneous accessories
Lens set 5 colors
120344 AY-SET-LNS-0001-120344
Lens set 6 colors
120378 AY-SET-LNS-0002-120378
Lens set labeled
120377 AY-SET-LNS-SY01-120377
126158 AY-SET-LNS-SY03-126158
125359 AY-SET-LNS-SY02-125359
Lens set, three colors
158307 AY-SET-LNS-SY04-158307
Mounting accessories
Mounting plate for evaluation modules MGB-L.-AR.-... and MGB-L.-AP.-...
109490 MGB-A-MOUNTINGPLATE-L-109490
Features
Easy and quick mounting (only two screws required)
Quick module replacement
Steel, powder-coated
Suitable for doors hinged on the right or left
Function expansion
Emergency unlocking for safety system MGB
112989 MGB-A-EMERGENCYRELEASE-112989
Features
Quick emergency unlocking
sealable
Door handle for MGB-H...
110277 MGB-A-DOORHANDLE-S1-110277
Features
Aluminum silver anodized
For mounting on all MGB handle modules MGB-H up to V2.0.0
123926 MGB-A-DOORHANDLE-S2-123926
Features
Aluminum silver anodized
For mounting on all MGB handle modules MGB-H from V3.0.0
Escape release MGB-E-A...
100465 MGB-E-A-100465
Features
Escape release from the danger zone
Door handle signal red
Extended actuation axis for thicker doors (available optionally)
Door knob for MGB-H...
111460 MGB-A-DOORKNOB-S1-111460
Features
Aluminum, silver anodized
For mounting on all MGB handle modules MGB-H... up to V2.0.0
e.g. on sliding doors
124030 MGB-A-DOORKNOB-S2-124030
Features
Aluminum, silver anodized
For mounting on all MGB handle modules MGB-H... from V3.0.0
e.g. on sliding doors

123877 C-M27F26-PU50,0-MA-123877
Features
M27 female plug (RC26), 26-pin
Straight plug connector
TPE-U cable
Cable length 50 m
With flying lead
Cores numbered, black
Spare parts
Handle module MGB-H-...
111157 MGB-H-AA1A3-R-111157
Features
Intelligent bolt tongue
Fold-out lockout mechanism
Second automatically extending lockout mechanism